
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 

 
Date:     June 29, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 

 
From:   Andrea Dorch; Director; Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 210676 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Leath & Sons, Inc 
Address:              9301 E. 63rd St. 
                          Raytown, MO 64133 
Contract #                                     9290 / 80002041 – Water Main Replacement in  
     the area of N. Central St. to NE Chouteau  
     Trafficway, NE 37th St. to NE Vivion Rd. 
Contract Amount:   $1,657,635.00 
MBE Goal                                      8%     

WBE Goal:              5% 

Total MBE Achieved:   9% 

Total WBE Achieved:  5% 

 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Erosion Specialists, LLC 
Address:              2627 NW Platte Rd. 
               Riverside, MO 64150 
Scope of Work:             Seeding / Sodding / Erosion Control 
Dollar Amount:                       $20,000 
Ownership:              Roberts, Christopher 
Structure:              Native American Male   (17) 
 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:      Diggs Construction, LLC 

Address:              2033 Vine St 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64108 

Scope of Work:             Service Transfers / Pipe Installation 

Dollar Amount:                       $72,700 

Ownership:              Diggs, Dale Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male   (15) 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 2: 9290 / 80002041 – WMR in the area of N. Central St. to NE Chouteau 
Trafficway, NE 37th St. to NE Vivion Rd. 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:      RGS & Associates Development Co., LLC 

Address:              9411 E. 63rd St. 
                                                      Raytown, MO 64133 

Scope of Work:             Hauling 

Dollar Amount:                       $40,000 

Ownership:              Green, Rodney 

Structure:              African-American Male   (15) 
 

 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              JA Lillig Grading, LLC 
Address:             1615 E. 173rd St.   
                                                      Belton, MO 64012 

Scope of Work:             Hauling 

Dollar Amount:                       $20,000 

Ownership:              Lillig, James 

Structure:              Native American Male          (17) 
 

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:      She Digs It, LLC 

Address:              600 SE Central Dr. 
                                                      Blue Springs, MO 64014 

Scope of Work:             Service Transfers / Curb Stops / Restoration 

Dollar Amount:                       $82,900 

Ownership:              Gerstner, Cheryl 
Structure:              Caucasian Female     (27) 
 
Comments:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


