
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     August 17, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 4 #: 210682 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:         Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. 
Address:             100 SE 9th St., Suite 400 
                          Topeka, KS 66612 
Contract #                                     322 / 82000225 – Twin Creeks Storm Risk /  
     Needs Assessment for Planning &  
     Development Assistance Project 
Contract Amount:   $624,816.00   ($248,262 on Amendment 4) 
MBE Goal:    0% 
WBE Goal:    0% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
None 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
None 
 
 
Comments: 
The City Manager signed a Solicitation Waiver for this contract and it was 
awarded to Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. HRD approved a 
waiver of MBE/WBE goals for the project on 9/12/2016 based on the specialized 
nature of the work involved in the project and FEMA requirements.  
 
Original Contract Amount:  $276,561.00 
Amendment 1:   $  99,993.00 
Amendment 2:   $           0.00 
Amendment 3:   $           0.00 
Current Contract Amount:   $376,554.00 
Proposed Amendment 4:  $248,262.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $624,816.00 
 
 


