
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
A U G U S T  1 8 ,  2 0 2 1



Authorizing a $248,262.00 Design Professional Services Contract
Amendment No. 4 with Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions,
Inc., for the Twin Creeks Storm Risk/Needs Assessment for Planning and
Development Assistance project; and authorizing a total contract amount
of $624,816.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 210682
Twin Creeks Storm Risk/Needs Assessment for Planning and Development 
Assistance, Amendment No. 4

7



8

ORDINANCE NO. 
210682

This is the final phase of the online floodplain
mapping system for the Twin Creeks area. The
project will create an online portal that will
more effectively communicate known flood
risks. It is anticipated that this model will serve
as a local a national example of effective flood
risk communication. FEMA is contributing
$150,000 towards the development of this
portal.



THANK YOU


	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210667�Supplemental Workforce for Water Distribution System Repairs
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 210676�Water Main Replacement in the Area of North Central Street to Northeast Chouteau Trafficway, Northeast 37th Street to Northeast Vivion Road
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 210682�Twin Creeks Storm Risk/Needs Assessment for Planning and Development Assistance, Amendment No. 4
	Slide Number 8
	THANK YOU



